than observed in living reptiles (Farlow 1976).  This is to be expected, given the generally higher Tb

values and faster growth rates in dinosaurs.  These faster growth rates, however, utilise only a small

fraction of the non-locomotor aerobic scope, typically less than 15% in herbivores of body mass 10

kg, and less than 10% in similarly sized carnivores.  The turnover numbers for dinosaurs modelled as

endotherms are slightly lower than observed in extant mammals (Farlow 1976).  Again this is as

expected, given the slightly lower daily growth rates in dinosaurs compared with mammals.

Sensitivity analysis.  The MatLab model was analysed for sensitivity by varying each parameter in

the model sequentially by +10% and -10%, whilst holding all other parameters constant, and

examining the change in estimated total energy demand.  The results are summarised in Table A2.

Page 36

Table A2.  Sensitivity analysis of the dinosaur energetics model.  The data are the change (absolute

deviation, in % of original value) in total energy demand for a 10% change in each model parameter. H:

herbivore, C: carnivore.

Parameter
 Change in total energy demand (%)

+10% -10%

b1 Mass scaling forBMR 158 61

b2 Temperature scaling of BMR 32 24

a1 Intercept for BMR 20 25

Season Length of growing season 9 11

Scope(H) Factorial scope (H) 10 10

AE%(H) Absorption efficiency (H) 9 11

Scope(C) Factorial scope (C) 9 9

AE%(C) Absorption efficiency (C) 9 11

b3 Mass scaling for growth 7 3

a2 Intercept for growth 1 1

The sensitivity analysis shows clearly that the largest influence on total energy demand of dinosaurs

comes from the relationship between BMR, Tb and Mb, with Mb having a far greater influence than

Tb.  Season, factorial scope and assimilation efficiency had a modest influence, and the growth rate

scaling relationship had very little influence.  This is perhaps unsurprising, given that BMR dominates

the energy budget of ectotherms.